## GENERAL WILLIAM PASSMORE CARLIN CAMP NO. 25 DEPARTMENT OF CALIFORNIA AND PACIFIC SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR

## CAMP ORDER No. 1 Series 2025

By the authority vested in me as Commander of General William Passmore Carlin Camp 25, Department of California and Pacific, by the Camp Bylaws, the Department Bylaws, the National Constitution and Regulations, and National Policies, it is hereby announced the Camp officers for 2025 are follows:

1). As per the Camp election held December 8, 2024, the following elected Camp officers are:

Commander: David A. Davis, PCC

Senior Vice Commander: David J. Perdue Junior Vice Commander: Donn M. Dalton

Secretary: Randall C. Lorenz Treasurer: Robert L. Stoecklin

Camp Council: 1. Roger E. Linscott; 2. Frank B. Whitman; 3. Richard L. Dalton

2). The appointed Camp officers are:

Chaplain: Donn M. Dalton

Graves Registration Officer: Donald J. Huffman

Historian: David A. Davis, PCC

Civil War Memorials Officer: David A. Davis, PCC

Counselor: David F. Hess

Patriotic Instructor: Cody S. Ehlers

Color Bearer: Vacant Guide: Randall C. Lorenz Guard: Cody S. Ehlers

Signals Officer: David J. Perdue

G.A.R. Highway Officer: David A. Davis, PCC

Newsletter Editor: David J. Perdue

Eagle Scout Certificate Coordinator: Bernard Hamm ROTC/JROTC/NDCC Award Coordinator: Kurt Dietrich, PCC

3). Unless otherwise noted, the Camp will meet at the Raley's Supermarket Community Room, 18144 Wedge Parkway, Reno, Nevada.

The foregoing Camp Order is proclaimed this 30th day of December in the year of our Lord two thousand twenty-four, in Lemmon Valley, County of Washoe, State of Nevada by David A. Davis, Camp Commander of General William Passmore Carlin Camp 25, the Department of California and Pacific, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War.

By Order of: /s/ David A. Davis Camp Commander Gen. William Passmore Carlin Camp No. 25

ATTEST: By: /s/ Randall C. Lorenz Camp Secretary